10
11

12
13

14

15

16

2515002499

2515014997

2515011929

2515014339

2515015869

2515016219

2515013901

2515013655

2515005828

2515004779
2515014561

2515013750
2515010238

2515014515

2515010794

2515011642

Amisha
Thakur

Mandeep
Kumar

Birkaran
Singh

Simran
Esha Saini

Ashima
Chandel

Elina Negi

Purnima
Padha

Manreet
Kaur

Varnika Saini

Nivedita
Chauhan

Nishtha Soni

Nandini
Shukla

Reetakshi
Kanwar

Veenal
Chaudhary

Manpreet
Singh

Ashwani
Kumar

Ram Chander

Amandeep
Singh

Rajinder
Singh

Vidya Sagar
Saini

Rajesh
Chandel

Bharat
Bhushan

Jitender
Sharma

Jaswinder
Singh

Ram Kumar

Sanjeev
Kumar

Vikas Soni

Diwanshu
Shukla

Ranjeet Singh

Hitesh Hakla

Davinder
Singh

16-11-2002

06-03-2001

23-11-2000

03-01-2003

07-07-2002

05-01-2002

25-12-2003

28-04-2000

25-08-2000

25-11-2000
18-02-2003

18-09-2001
18-04-2003

04-03-2002

27-02-2004

15-11-2002

Cat.

DEF

GEN

GEN

SC

BC

RAS

ST

GEN

BC

BC
RAS

GEN
GEN

GEN

BC

10th

76.00

95.00

85.00

85.20

71.60

88.42

81.42

70.00

92.00

78.00
87.28

90.00
86.40

87.28

88.40

86.00

12th

79.00

88.00

67.20

89.40

78.20

88.60

84.20

85.40

80.00

69.00
89.80

93.00
83.00

71.00

88.60

86.00

Tentative Merit List: Overall (All Categories)
M.Sc (Environment Science)
Department: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT STUDIES
In case of any discrepancy regarding Marks/P.U. wtg./Hons. wtg. send mail to: devs_pu@pu.ac.in by 04/08/2025

Qualy.
Marks
obt.

1742

1824
779
802
1935
1957

807

7530
1506

816
8370

751
765

720

1595

3319

Qualy.
Marks
Total

2000

2400
1000
1000
2400
2400

1000

10000
2000

1000
10000

1000
1000

1000

2000

4600

CET
(obt./
Total)

38.75/75

47.25/75
44.5/75
40/75
38/75
35.5/75

35/75

39/75
35.75/75

32.5/75
30.5/75

36.5/75
34.25/75

36/75

24.75/75

33.75/75

CET Appl.
no.

2512000778

2512004131
2512005642
2512005297
2512001995
2512009090

2512008777

2512002049
2512011501

2512003888
2512005176

2512007976
2512002839

2512008453

2512008096

2512007953

Qualy.
Norm.
(50)

43.55

38
38.95
40.1
40.313
40.771

40.35

37.65
37.65

40.8
41.85

37.55
38.25

36

39.875

36.076

CET(50)

25.833

31.5

29.667

26.667

25.333

23.667

23.333

26

23.833

21.667
20.333

24.333
22.833

24

16.5

22.5

NCC/ PU. Hons.
NSS/ Wtg. Wig.
YW/ (5%) (15%)
Skill
(upto
4%)
0 2178 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1.203 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0.404 0 0
0 0 0
0 1.883 0
0.408 0 0
0.419 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0.798 1.994 0
0 0 0

Overall
Marks

71.561

69.5

68.617

67.97

65.646

64.438

64.087

63.65

63.366

62.875
62.602

61.883
61.083

60

59.167

58.576

Approved by Dept. DEF -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
NSS-A (Completed One year(120 hours) and
participation in Seven days and night camp.(One
Camp).) -Rejected: Attach certificate of completing One
year(120 hours) and participation in Seven days and
night camp.(One Camp-issued by competent authority,

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept. SC -Approved NCC-C -Approved,
Approved by Dept. BC -Approved

Approved by Dept. RAS -Approved

Approved by Dept. ST -Approved Hons. Wtg: Rejected
NSS-A (Completed One year(120 hours) and
participation in Seven days and night camp.(One
Camp).) -Approved,

Approved by Dept.
Approved by Dept. BC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved

Approved by Dept. BC -Approved NCC-A -Approved,

Approved by Dept. RAS -Approved NSS-B (Completed
Two years(240 hours) and participation in Seven days
and night camp.(Two Camp).) -Rejected: Certificate not
available, NSS-A (Completed One year(120 hours) and
participation in Seven days and night camp.(One
Camp).) -Approved,

Approved by Dept. Hons. Wtg: Rejected
Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept. BC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
NSS-B (Completed Two years(240 hours) and
participation in Seven days and night camp.(Two
Camp).) -Approved,

Approved by Dept. RAS -Rejected: Please submit
certificate in desired format as available at https://
ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/specimen.php and https://
ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/specimen/
ruralarearev.pdf In case, you have completed your



Overall RENEILS

Marks

Father's Cat. 10th 12th
Name

NCC/ PU. Hons.
NSS/ Wtg. Wig.
YW/ (5%) (15%)
Skill
(upto
4%)

No. Appl. No. Qualy. Qualy. CET CET Appl. Qualy.
Marks Marks (obt./ no. Norm.

obt. Total  Total) (50)

CET(50)

Name

class10 and 12 from different schools then both school
Principals MUST SIGN this format with their stamps., BC
-Approved

17 2515011875 Shaweta Naresh 19-03-2003 GEN 67.67 70.75 1761 2400 32/75 2512003660 36.688 21.333 58.388 Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Rejected NSS-A (Completed
Kumar One year(120 hours) and participation in Seven days and
night camp.(One Camp).) -Approved,
18 2515012419 Khwahish Santosh Puri  10-09-2000 GEN 84.00 74.40 73 100 31.5/75 2512007553 36.5 21 57.5 Approved by Dept.
Puri
19 2515008757 Bhumika Surendra 20-07-2004 SC 88.00 90.00 1665 2000 20.25/75 2512008095 41.625 13.5 57.206  Approved by Dept. SC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
Singh
20 2515002343 Navneet Davinder Pal  09-10-2003 OGC 89.00 82.00 1419 2000 29.75/75 2512010728 35.475 19.833 57.082 Approved by Dept. OGC -Approved Hons. Wtg: Rejected
Kaur Lamba Singh PU Wtg: Approved
21 2515008105 Harnoor Narinderjeet  07-09-2004 BAS 87.00 83.40 780 1000 24/75 2512007165 39 16 56.95 Approved by Dept. BAS -Approved, RAS -Rejected: Please
Kaur Singh submit certificate in desired format as available at
Ramana https://ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/specimen.php and
https://ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/specimen/
ruralarearev.pdf In case, you have completed your
class10 and 12 from different schools then both school
Principals MUST SIGN this format with their stamps. PU
Wtg: Approved
22 2515004982 AnujThakur Sanjeev 04-12-2002 GEN 88.40 80.80 7581 10000 28.5/75 2512003304 37.905 19 56.905 Approved by Dept.
Kumar
Thakur
23 2515006671 Yana Hardeep 06-04-2003 GEN 93.16 87.00 1571 2000 22.25/75 2512005732 39.275 14.833 56.465 Approved by Dept. OGC -Rejected: Please fill in father's
Singh name and resubmit. PU Wtg: Approved NSS-B
(Completed Two years(240 hours) and participation in
Seven days and night camp.(Two Camp).) -Rejected:
CERTIFICATE NOT AVAILABLE, NSS-A (Completed One
year(120 hours) and participation in Seven days and
night camp.(One Camp).) -Approved,
24 2515014215 Manvi Mehra Kewal 02-10-1998 GEN 7790 69.20 736 1000 29/75 2512000700 36.8 19.333 56.133  Approved by Dept. Hons. Wtg: Rejected
Krishan
25 2515021054 Arman Govind 01-01-2004 GEN 92.00 90.00 63 100 36/75 2512009545 31.5 24 55.5 Hold by Dept. kindly submit the document for
Sharma Sharma justification required for marks quoted as 63/100
26 2515014752 Manya Arvind Kalra  11-01-2004 GEN 93.33 82.80 1409 2000 27.75/75 2512006169 35.225 18.5 55.486 Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
27 2515009111 Daljinder Ravinder 28-10-2003 SC 87.53 89.00 777 1000 23.75/75 2512003906 38.85 15.833 54.683  Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
Singh Singh
28 2515019869 Jahnvi Ashwani 03-12-2002 GEN 86.00 86.40 1395 2000 26.25/75 2512004543 34.875 17.5 54119 Approved by Dept. OGC -Rejected: Please resubmit
Chopra Chopra strictly as per PU format available at https://
ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/specimen.php Latest
declaration should be submitted in the prescribed
format. PU Wtg: Approved
29 2515001908 Rishika Sandeep 20-01-2004 ST 71.20 74.00 1674 2400 28.75/75 2512005246 34.875 19.167 54.042  Approved by Dept. ST -Approved
Kumar
30 2515000280 Ankita Ravinder 01-04-2003 DEF 69.60 68.60 1319 2000 29/75 2512003626 32.975 19.333 53.957  Approved by Dept. DEF -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
Kumar
31 2515007228 Rashi Ram Pal 20-10-2001 SC 95.00 71.00 3076 3950 21.75/75 2512004783 38.937 14.5 53.437 Hold by Dept. final marksheet of B.Sc. B.ED with total
Saroha marks scored required SC -Approved
32 2515012207 Shruti Gill Ranjit Singh  31-10-2003 GEN 82.00 84.60 1216 2000 30.75/75 2512004494 30.4 20.5 0 52.724  Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved NCC-A -Approved,
33 2515019333 Ishansh Ravinder 24-07-2002 ST 79.00 83.60 1616 2400 28.25/75 2512006136 33.667 18.833 52.5 Approved by Dept. ST -Approved
Sangchyan  Negi



No.

34

35

36

37
38
39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Appl. No.

2515013637
2515009846
2515014008

2515015564
2515015302
2515001900

2515015341

2515008582

2515014275

2515011380
2515007065

2515017028

2515003023
2515017485
2515014754
2515007206

2515017537

2515013341

2515002961

2515015224

Name

Kajal
Sejal Thakur

Shilpa
Thakur

Sunil Kumar
Kiran

Chinu
Sharma

Simran

Amritdeep
Kaur

Dhruv
Sharma

Vanshika
Sharma

Shweta
Kumari

Paramjot
Singh
Gondara

Sukhreet
Kaur

Ojesswani
Sharma

Amit
Naveesha
Sharma
Naina
Choudhary

Mandeep
Kamboj

Taniya

Amisha

Father's
Name

Kashmir
Chand

Sanjay
Thakur

Chaman
Singh Thakur

Meva Sain
Ram Lok
Arvind Kumar

Sikandar Pal

Jatinder
Singh

Gurdev
Sharma

Tek Chand
Ram Lal

Avinash
Singh
Gondara

Gurinder
Singh

Deepak
Bhardwaj

Ajay Kumar

Rishi Pal
Sharma

Jarnail Singh

Santosh
Kumar

Sanjeev
Kumar

Sham Lal

28-01-2001

23-01-2003

10-07-1998

10-08-2002
27-01-2004
23-08-2003

06-11-2001

09-03-2004

01-08-2004

20-12-2003

18-03-2004

27-10-2003

08-11-2004

09-08-2004

21-05-2001

24-08-2004

02-06-2003

22-05-2000

24-07-2003

12-05-2005

ST

GEN

GEN

ST
DEF
YF

BC

GEN

DEF

GEN

ST,DEF

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

BC,BAS

OGC,RAS

SC

85.00

68.60

77.90

77.40
83.00
75.00

79.00

90.00

95.00

73.40

75.00

86.60

81.00

82.00

70.33

94.66

82.02

88.35

91.00

91.00

77.00

91.40

72.40

84.60
79.00
83.00

74.00

73.20

87.00

84.40

78.00

70.00

81.00

77.00

76.00

84.60

77.02

68.00

71.80

87.00

7560

602

604

5576
1192
1321

1289

1436

1361

76

1295

70

684

1369

2112

1053

1757

735

1382

1152

Qualy.
Marks
Total

10000
1000
1000

10000
2000
2000

2000

2000

2000

100
2000

100

1000
2000
3300
2000

3000

1000

2000

2000

CET
(obt./
Total)

22/75

32.25/75

32/75

35/75
29.75/75
22.75/75

25.25/75

19.25/75

20.25/75

16.75/75

22.75/75

19.75/75

20.5/75

17.5/75

23.25/75

28.5/75

24.5/75

14.75/75

15.25/75

23.75/75

CET Appl.
no.

2512003749
2512006192
2512002273

2512007468
2512000290
2512003299

2512000998

2512005921

2512004174

2512004935
2512004694

2512000975

2512004327
2512009212
2512007582
2512007656

2512010862

2512004799

2512004285

2512001063

Qualy.
Norm.

(50)

37.8
30.1
30.2

27.88
29.8
33.025

32.225

35.9

34.025

38
32.375

35

34.2
34.225
32
26.325

290.283

36.75

34.55

28.8

CET(50) NCC/
NSS/
YW /
Skill
(upto
4%)
14.667 0
21.5 0
21333 O
23333 0
19833 0
15.167 1.156
16.833 0
12.833 0
13.5 0
11.167 0
15.167 0
13.167 0
13.667 0
11.667 0
15.5 0
19 0.79
16333 0
9.833 0
10.167 0
15.833 0

P.U.
Witg.
(5%)

1.49
1.651

1.611

1.795

1.701

1.619

1.711

1.316

1.464

1.728

1.44

Hons.
Wtg.
(15%)

o

Overall
Marks

52.467

51.6

51.533

51.213
51.123
50.999

50.669

50.528

49.226

49.167

49.161

48.167

47.867

47.603

47.5

47.431

47.08

46.583

46.445

46.073

RENEILS

Approved by Dept. ST -Approved
Approved by Dept. Hons. Wtg: Rejected
Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept. ST -Approved

Approved by Dept. DEF -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
Approved by Dept. YF -Approved Hons. Wtg: Rejected
PU Wtg: Approved Second/Third in University Zonal
Festival -Approved, NSS-C (Completed Three years(360
hours) and participation in Seven days and night camp.
(Three Camp).) -Approved, NSS-B (Completed Two
years(240 hours) and participation in Seven days and
night camp.(Two Camp).) -Rejected: As per the
resubmitted documents eligible for NSS-C.,

Approved by Dept. BC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: Please
attach the Rural Area School certificate as per the
format given in the Handbook of Information 2025, Part
C, page no.113 PU Wtg: Approved

Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved

Approved by Dept. RAS -Rejected: you have completed
your class10 and 12 from different schools then both
school Principals MUST SIGN this format with their
stamps., DEF -Approved PU Wtg: Approved

Hold by Dept. GRADUATION RESULT MARKSHEET
REQUIRED

Approved by Dept. ST -Approved, DEF -Approved PU Wtg:
Approved

Hold by Dept. 10+2 marksheet and graduation (B.Sc.
transcript required

Approved by Dept.
Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved

Approved by Dept. Hons. Wtg: Rejected PU Wtg:
Rejected

Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved NCC-C -Approved,

Hold by Dept. B.Sc. final marksheet with total marks
scored required Hons. Wtg: Rejected PU Wig:
Approved

Hold by Dept. all original graduation marksheet required
BC -Approved, BAS -Approved, RAS -Rejected: Rural area
certificate not as per SUB APPENDIX B6 of the
prospectus

Approved by Dept. OGC -Approved, RAS -Approved PU
Wtg: Approved

Approved by Dept. SC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved



No. [\[e{07}
NSS/

YW/

P.U.
Witg.
(5%)

Overall RENEILS

Marks

Hons.
Wtg.
(15%)

Father's
Name

Appl. No. Name CET CET Appl.
(obt./ no.

Total)

CET(50)

Qualy.
Norm.
(50)

Qualy.
Marks
Total

Skill
(upto
4%)

54 2515012983 Rozy Kewal 22-06-2000 ST 71.57 71.60 63 100 21.5/75 2512002964 31.5 14333 O 0 0 45.833  Approved by Dept. ST -Approved
Sharma Sharma
55 2515006191 Vandana D S Sangwan 21-11-2004 DEF 79.00 57.00 1171 2000 21.5/75 2512002097 29.275 14333 O 1464 0 45.072 Approved by Dept. DEF -Approved Hons. Wtg: Rejected
Sangwan PU Wtg: Approved
56 2515018368 Pankaj Kapil Ram 29-09-2000 SC,RAS 78.00 76.00 1477 2400 21.25/75 2512004826 30.771 14167 O 0 0 44,938 Approved by Dept. SC -Approved, RAS -Approved
Sawroop
57 2515013250 Divya Thakur Balbir Singh  29-10-2002 ST 81.00 83.40 6960 10000 15/75 2512008832 34.8 10 0 0 44.8 Approved by Dept. ST -Approved
58 2515012481 Mohammad Mohd Sadiq  02-07-2002 ST 75.00 86.00 5919 10000 21.75/75 2512003796 29.595 14.5 0 0 44.095 Approved by Dept. ST -Approved
Saleem
59 2515006687 Ravinder Ram Singh 23-02-1990 GEN 80.00 58.00 1716 3150 24.75/75 2512004052 27.238 16.5 0 0 0 43.738 Approved by Dept.
Singh
60 2515018174 Simran Kaur Harpreet 17-08-1996 GEN 74.00 75.00 3065 4865 16/75 2512007378 31.501 10.667 O 0 0 42.168 Hold by Dept. all semester original marksheet required
Singh
61 2515020690 Yuvika Manoj Kumar 04-03-2005 SC 74.00 64.40 1606 3000 13.75/75 2512001233 26.767 9.167 0 1338 0 37.272  Approved by Dept. SC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
62 2515012019 Gursahil Gurshwinder 23-08-2002 GEN 86.00 71.50 0 0 38.75/75 2512002748 O 25833 0 0 0 25.833  Hold by Dept. final graduation marksheet required Grad-
Singh Brar Singh Result Awaited Hons. Wtg: Rejected
63 2515009063 Jasleen Kaur Devinder 10-07-2004 0OGC 81.00 79.16 0 0 34/75 2512009053 O 22667 O 0 0 22.667 Hold by Dept. b.sc. final marksheet required OGC -
Singh Nanda Approved Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved
64 2515018754 Charu Mahesh 02-09-2004 GEN 93.00 90.00 O 0 32/75 2512010988 0 21333 0 0 0 21.333  Hold by Dept. graduation final marksheet required Grad-
Gautam Result Awaited Hons. Wtg: Rejected PU Wtg: Approved
65 2515001289 Tanvi Kumari RameshlLal 24-05-2003 SC,DEF 91.80 87.20 O 0 29.5/75 2512002856 O 19.667 O 0 0 19.667 Hold by Dept. graduation result marksheet required SC -
Approved, DEF -Approved Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg:
Approved
66 2515002895 Ekjot Singh  Amrik Singh  31-03-2004 BC 93.00 85.00 0 0 26.25/75 2512011071 O 17.5 0 0 0 17.5 Hold by Dept. Graduation final marksheet required BC -
Approved Grad-Result Awaited Hons. Wtg: Rejected PU
Wtg: Approved NCC-A -Approved, Participate in North
Zone/Punjab State/University Inter Zonal Festival -
Rejected: Not related to YF category,
67 2515000879 Aditi Thakur ChamanlLal 12-03-2003 GEN 72.00 77.00 0 0 24.5/75 2512005647 O 16.333 0 0 0 16.333  Hold by Dept. B.Sc. result pending Grad-Result Awaited
PU Wtg: Approved
68 2515005157 Srijan Prem Chand 21-08-2003 SC 78.20 90.80 O 0 22/75 2512006465 0 14667 O 0 0 14.667 Hold by Dept. bsc marksheet required SC -Approved
Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved
69 2515003331 Bikash Khuraijam 10-03-2004 SC 68.66 75.00 0 0 15.25/75 2512006063 0 10.167 O 0 0 10.167 Hold by Dept. B.Sc marksheet required SC -Approved
Khuraijam Khogen Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved
Singh
70 2515002473 Stanzin Tashi Raftan  20-07-2001 ST 67.40 63.00 0 0 15.25/75 2512004530 0 10.167 O 0 0 10.167 Hold by Dept. bsc marksheet required ST -Approved
Stobgail Grad-Result Awaited
1 2515009058 Daljinder Ravinder 28-10-2003 SC 87.53 89.00 72 100 23.75/75 2512003906 36 15833 O 0 0 51.833 Rejected by Dept. Repeat form and bsc Original all
Singh Singh semester marksheet required, conversion of marks
clarification required graduation marksheet name
mismatch SC -Approved
2 2515001915 Abha Verma Devender 07-06-2004 GEN 86.83 68.08 1640 2400 13.5/75 2512005245 34.167 9 0 0 0 43.167 CET Not Qualified Rejected by Dept. cet not qualified
Verma
3 2515006690 Reeya Bose Mr Sujoy 25-12-2001 OGC 74.83 8580 76 100 5.75/75 2512000501 38 3.833 0 0 0 41.833 CET Not Qualified Rejected by Dept. cet exam not
Bose qualified OGC -Approved Hons. Witg: Rejected
4 2515021507 Shriya Gurdev Singh  03-06-2004 GEN 57.00 64.00 1297 2400 8.75/75 2512011362 27.021 5.833 0 0 0 32.854 CET Not Qualified Rejected by Dept. CET exam not
Thakur qualified
5 2515006677 Kanan Singh Sumit Kumar 17-11-2004 OGC 77.40 80.80 0 0 14.5/75 2512005233 0 9.667 0 0 0 9.667 CET Not Qualified Rejected by Dept. cet exam not

qualified OGC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg:
Approved NSS-B (Completed Two years(240 hours) and



Appl. No. Name Father's . 10th 12th Qualy. Qualy. CET CET Appl. Qualy. CET(50) NCC/ PU. Hons. Overall Remarks
Name Marks Marks (obt./ no. Norm. NSS/ Wtg. Wtg. Marks
obt. Total Total) (50) YW/ (5%) (15%)

Skill
(upto
4%)

2515010981

2515012600

2515002886

Amrinder
Singh

Akshita
Singh

Kirti

Bhagwant 11-08-2001 GEN
Singh

Harjeshwar 04-02-2003 GEN
Singh

Surinder 02-12-2004 GEN
Kumar

65.83 69.00 0 0 6.25/75 2512004408 0
74.80 8540 0 0 1/75 2512004631 O
85.42 8280 0 0 0/75 2512007543 0

participation in Seven days and night camp.(Two
Camp).) -Approved,

CET Not Qualified Rejected by Dept. cet exam not
qualified Grad-Result Awaited

CET Not Qualified Rejected by Dept. cet exam not
qualified Grad-Result Awaited Participate in National
Inter University/Inter State Festival -Rejected: Event
name is not mentioned ,

Absent in CET Rejected by Dept. absent in cet exam
Grad-Result Awaited Hons. Wtg: Rejected



